The next Open Enrollment Period for coverage beginning in
2015 will be November 15, 2014 to February 15, 2015.

lllinois Medicaid (also known as the Medical Card) does NOT have an enroliment deadline,
and you can apply anytime throughout the year. Men and women ages 19-64 may now

GetCoveredlllino

The Official Health Marketplace

qualify for Medicaid depending on household size and income:

Household You may be eligible for Medicaid if your | You may be eligible for Medicaid if your
size: monthly household income is less than: annual household income is less than:
$1,342 $16,105
2 $1,809 521,707
3 $2,276 527,310
4 52,743 $32,913
5 $3,210 $38,516

To find out if you qualify for Medicaid or the Marketplace and get help
applying for coverage, call a certified Navigator today or visit

www.GetCoveredlllinois.gov .

Jackson County Health Department
Southern Seven Health Department
Alexander, Pulaski & Massac Counties
Union, Johnson, Pope & Hardin Counties
Community Health & Emergency Services, Inc.
Rural Health, Inc.
Union County Hospital
Carterville Family Practice Center
Christopher Greater Area Rural Health
Johnston City Community Health Center
Murphysboro Health Center
Rea Clinic
Shawnee Health Care — Administrative Center, Carterville
Shawnee Health Care — Carbondale
Shawnee Health Care — Marion

618-684-3143 ext. 110

618-306-2058
618-306-2055
877-692-4374
618-833-4471
618-833-4511
618-985-4841

618-724-2401 ext. 1675

618-983-6911
618-687-3418
618-724-2401
618-985-8221
618-519-9900
618-997-5270
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