

## The next Open Enrollment Period for coverage beginning in 2015 will be November 15, 2014 to February 15, 2015.

Illinois Medicaid (also known as the Medical Card) does <u>NOT</u> have an enrollment deadline, and you can apply anytime throughout the year. Men and women ages 19-64 may now qualify for Medicaid depending on household size and income:

Household size:	You may be eligible for Medicaid if your monthly household income is less than:	You may be eligible for Medicaid if your annual household income is less than:
1	\$1,342	\$16,105
2	\$1,809	\$21,707
3	\$2,276	\$27,310
4	\$2,743	\$32,913
5	\$3,210	\$38,516

## To find out if you qualify for Medicaid or the Marketplace and get help applying for coverage, call a certified Navigator today or visit www.GetCoveredIllinois.gov.

Jackson County Health Department	618-684-3143 ext. 110
Southern Seven Health Department	
Alexander, Pulaski & Massac Counties	618-306-2058
Union, Johnson, Pope & Hardin Counties	618-306-2055
Community Health & Emergency Services, Inc.	877-692-4374
Rural Health, Inc.	618-833-4471
Union County Hospital	618-833-4511
Carterville Family Practice Center	618-985-4841
Christopher Greater Area Rural Health	618-724-2401 ext. 1675
Johnston City Community Health Center	618-983-6911
Murphysboro Health Center	618-687-3418
Rea Clinic	618-724-2401
Shawnee Health Care – Administrative Center, Carterville	618-985-8221
Shawnee Health Care – Carbondale	618-519-9900
Shawnee Health Care – Marion	618-997-5270